
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2284
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
DEFUNCT COOPERATIVE BANKS
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to reopen the defunct Cooperative Banks in the country including Gujarat in the interest of labourers and the middle class;

(b) If so, the details thereof, State-wise and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

